Annex

Technical specifications of the Group Rapid Transit (GRT) Autonomous Vehicle

Standard configuration
Maximum seating configuration
Typical average occupancy
Length

Width

Height

Height passenger compartment
Vehicle weight

Maximum (cruising) speed
Maximum speed at 10% gradient
Maximum gradient

8 seats + 16 standees
12 seats + 6 standees
16 passengers

6000 mm.

2100 mm.

2800 mm.

>2000 mm.

3500 kg.

60 km/h

12.5 km/h

10%



