Annex

Standard configuration		8 seats + 16 standees
Maximum seating configuration	:	12 seats + 6 standees
Typical average occupancy	:	16 passengers
Length	:	6000 mm.
Width	:	2100 mm.
Height	:	2800 mm.
Height passenger compartment	:	>2000 mm.
Vehicle weight	:	3500 kg.
Maximum (cruising) speed	:	60 km/h
Maximum speed at 10% gradient	:	12.5 km/h
Maximum gradient	:	10%